CIN NO. L24231PB1975PLC047063

Regd. Office & Works

Milestone-18, Ambala-Kalka Road, Village & P.O. Bhankharpur, Derabassi, Distt SAS Nagar, Mohali (Punjab)-140201, INDIA Tele: 01762-280086, 522250, Fax: 01762-280070, E-mail: info@punjabchemicals.com, Website: www.punjabchemicals.com

Date: 28th March, 2023

BSE Scrip Code: 506618

BY E FILING

The Manager The Manager Department of Corporate Services Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited MUMBAI-400 001

MUMBAI-400 051

NSE Scrip Symbol: PUNJABCHEM

Sub: Intimation: for loss of share certificate under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to intimate that the share certificate(s) as per details given below is/are reported to have been lost / misplaced and request from shareholder is/are received by the Company through our Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA), Alankit Assignments Ltd., for issue of duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu thereof.

Folio no.	Name of Share Holder	Name of new holder on transfer/Transmission/du plicate /remat	No. of Shares	Share Cert. No.	Distinctive No.	Nature of Transaction
19273	Rajendra Kumar Mohta	Urmila Mohta	5	46344	4351426-4351430	Duplicate cum Transmission
J97	Jyoti S. Modi	Jyoti S. Modi	100	2466,35601.	496876-496925 2575913-2575962	Duplicate
D181	Daksha V Kotak and Jayant V Kotak	Daksha V Kotak	100	6982,1684	721626-721675 458001-458050	Duplicate cum Name Deletion
D182	Daksha Vishanji Kotak and Jayant Vishanji Kotak	Daksha Vishanji Kotak	131	2414,8918, 635	494276-494325 776871-776901 405851-405900	Duplicate cum Name Deletion
28674	Anupam Kasera	Anupam Kasera	18	55745	4421918-4421935	Duplicate

We are in the process of issuing duplicate share certificate(s) after compliance of required formalities.

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully For PUNJAB CHEMICALS AND CROP PROTECTION LIMITED

RISHU CHATLEY **COMPANY SECRETARY &** COMPLIANCE OFFICER (ACS 19932)